










Address Destination Parcel ID Property Transfer 
Requested Reason 

Council 
District Zoning Property Class 

14524 Burgess City 22111900. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14524 Chapel City 22111234. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14527 Bentler City 22111006. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14527 Chapel City 22111750. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14532 Chapel City 22111235-6 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14533 Burgess City 22112407. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14534 Greydale City 22112566.002 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14535 Bentler City 22111005. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14535 Chapel City 22111749. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14540 Burgess City 22111901-2 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14540 Greydale City 22112566.003 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14541 Bentler City 22111004. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14541 Burgess City 22112405-6 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14541 Chapel City 22111748. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14546 Chapel City 22111237. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14546 Greydale City 22112566.004
L DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14547 Chapel City 22111747. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14553 Bentler City 22111002-3 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14553 Burgess City 22112404. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14554 Burgess City 22111904. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14554 Chapel City 22111238. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14555 Chapel City 22111746.002
L DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14560 Burgess City 22111905. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14560 Chapel City 22111239. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14561 Bentler City 22111001. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14561 Burgess City 22112402-3 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14561 Chapel City 22111746.001 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 



14562 Greydale City 22112568. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14566 Burgess City 22111906. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14566 Chapel City 22111240. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14567 Chapel City 22111745. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14569 Bentler City 22111000. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14572 Burgess City 22111907. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14574 Chapel City 22111241. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14575 Burgess City 22112401. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14580 Chapel City 22111242. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14580 Greydale City 22112571-2 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14581 Bentler City 22110998. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14581 Burgess City 22112400. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14581 Chapel City 22111743-4 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14586 Chapel City 22111243. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14589 Bentler City 22110997. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14589 Burgess City 22112399. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14594 Chapel City 22111244. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14594 Greydale City 22112573. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14595 Bentler City 22110996. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14600 Chapel City 22111245. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14601 Bentler City 22110995. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14601 BURGESS City 22112397. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14606 Chapel City 22111246. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14606 Greydale City 22112574-5 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14607 Burgess City 22112396. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14609 Bentler City 22110994. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14614 Burgess City 22111913. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14614 Chapel City 22111247. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14615 Bentler City 22110993. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14615 Burgess City 22112395. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14620 Burgess City 22111914. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 



14621 Bentler City 22110992. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14627 Bentler City 22110991. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14628 Burgess City 22111915. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14634 Burgess City 22111916. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14634 Chapel City 22111250. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14640 Burgess City 22111917. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14641 Bentler City 22110989. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14641 Greydale City 22113025. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14642 Chapel City 22111251. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14648 Burgess City 22111918. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14648 Chapel City 22111252. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14649 Bentler City 22110988. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14654 Burgess City 22111919. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14656 Chapel City 22111253. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14657 Bentler City 22110987. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

14823 Greydale City 22113019. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14829 Greydale City 22113018. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14835 Greydale City 22113017. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14841 Greydale City 22113016. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14848 Greydale City 22112590. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14849 Greydale City 22113015. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14857 Greydale City 22113014. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14863 Greydale City 22113013. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
14864 Greydale City 22112592. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
17288 MORAN City 09009025. Crown PEA Assembly 3 M4 Residential-Structure 

18400 Weaver City 22068275-90 Weaver-Penrod Park 
Expansion 7 PD NonResidential-Lot 

18562 Weaver City 22068291-8 Weaver-Penrod Park 
Expansion 7 R3 Residential-Lot 

21442 Lyndon City 22010251-2 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21450 Lyndon City 22010249-50 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 



21464 Lyndon City 22010248. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21480 Lyndon City 22010247. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21510 Lyndon City 22010246. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21512 Lyndon City 22010245. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21514 Lyndon City 22010244. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21520 Lyndon City 22010242-3 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21528 Lyndon City 22010241. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21530 Lyndon City 22010240. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21550 Lyndon City 22010237. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21560 Lyndon City 22010236. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21600 Lyndon City 22010234-5 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21618 Lyndon City 22010231. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21626 Lyndon City 22010229-30 DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21632 Lyndon City 22010228. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Structure 
21656 Lyndon City 22010226. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21666 Lyndon City 22010225. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21676 Lyndon City 22010224. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 
21686 Lyndon City 22010223. DWSD Bioretention Project 1 R1 Residential-Lot 

2503 Puritan City 08005214-5 Puritan-Normandy New 
Park 2 PD NonResidential-Lot 

2509 Puritan City 08005216. Puritan-Normandy New 
Park 2 PD NonResidential-Lot 

2517 Puritan City 08005217. Puritan-Normandy New 
Park 2 PD NonResidential-Lot 

2521 Puritan City 08005218. Puritan-Normandy New 
Park 2 PD NonResidential-Lot 

2525 Puritan City 08005219. Puritan-Normandy New 
Park 2 PD NonResidential-Lot 

2529 Puritan City 08005220. Puritan-Normandy New 
Park 2 PD Residential-Lot 

2533 Puritan City 08005221. Puritan-Normandy New 
Park 2 PD NonResidential-Lot 



2537 Puritan City 08005222. Puritan-Normandy New 
Park 2 PD NonResidential-Lot 

724 Townsend City 17011819. Land assemblage for 
development 5 PD NonResidential-Lot 

7719 E Lafayette City 17011064. Land assemblage for 
development 5 R2 Residential-Lot 

14905 W Grand 
River DLBA 22007036.002

L 

Multi-parcel commercial 
structure with partial DLBA 

ownership 
1 B4 Commercial-Structure 

14907 W Grand 
River DLBA 22007037. 

Multi-parcel commercial 
structure with partial DLBA 

ownership 
1 B4 MixedUse-Structure 

18023 Albany St DLBA 13013566. Garage for adjacent 
homeowner 3 B4 Accessory Structure 

18481 Filer DLBA 15012961. Side lot 3 M4 Residential-Lot 

19189 Derby DLBA 01009021. Residential structure 2 R2 Residential-Lot 

19335 Stansbury DLBA 22033760. Side lot 2 R1 Residential-Structure 

20478 Derby DLBA 09024734. Residential structure 3 R2 Residential-Structure 

2491 Meldrum DLBA 15013781. Land assemblage for 
development 5 M3 NonResidential-Lot 

2503 Meldrum DLBA 15013780. Land assemblage for 
development 5 M3 NonResidential-Lot 

2507 Meldrum DLBA 15013779. Land assemblage for 
development 5 M3 NonResidential-Lot 

2519 Meldrum DLBA 15013777. Land assemblage for 
development 5 M3 NonResidential-Lot 

3218 Vinewood DLBA 14008833. Land assemblage for 
development 6 B4 NonResidential-Lot 

3336 E 
Alexandrine DLBA 13002014. Flower Garden 5 R2 Residential-Lot 



3358 E 
Alexandrine DLBA 13002011. Flower Garden 5 R2 Residential-Lot 

3364 E 
Alexandrine DLBA 13002010. Flower Garden 5 R2 Residential-Lot 

3515 Cochrane DLBA 08006526. Land assemblage for 
development 6 R2 Residential-Lot 

3518 Cochrane DLBA 08006499. Land assemblage for 
development 6 R2 Residential-Lot 

3830 Michigan 
Ave DLBA 14000738. Land assemblage for 

development 6 B4 NonResidential-Lot 

3838 Michigan 
Ave DLBA 14000736. Land assemblage for 

development 6 B4 NonResidential-Lot 

3842 Michigan 
Ave DLBA 14000735. Land assemblage for 

development 6 B4 NonResidential-Lot 

3846 Michigan 
Ave DLBA 14000734. Land assemblage for 

development 6 B4 NonResidential-Lot 

3850 Michigan 
Ave DLBA 14000733. Land assemblage for 

development 6 B4 NonResidential-Lot 

3856 Michigan 
Ave DLBA 14000732. Land assemblage for 

development 6 B4 NonResidential-Lot 

3860 Michigan 
Ave DLBA 14000731. Land assemblage for 

development 6 B4 NonResidential-Lot 

4052 Western DLBA 20010732. Side lot 6 R2 Residential-Lot 

4888 Bishop DLBA 21073555. Garage for adjacent 
homeowner 4 R1 Accessory Structure 

5726 St Aubin DLBA 09004657. University of Michigan 
vegetated buffer project 5 R3 Residential-Lot 

8184 Almont DLBA 17003627. Residential structure 3 R1 Residential-Structure 

8200 Nuernberg DLBA 17004023. Residential structure 3 R1 Residential-Structure 



8250 Leander DLBA 17002714. Residential structure 3 R1 Residential-Lot 

 

  



 

Exhibit A 

 

ID Address Parcel ID Legal Description 

1 14524 Burgess 22111900. E BURGESS 236 S 13 FT 237 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES 
SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 43.91 IRREG 

2 14524 Chapel 22111234. E CHAPEL 83 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 33.18 IRREG 

3 14527 Bentler 22111006. W BENTLER 69 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 35.08 IRREG 

4 14527 Chapel 22111750. W CHAPEL 222 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 32.83 IRREG 

5 14532 Chapel 22111235-6 E CHAPEL 84&85 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 68 X 129.5 

6 14533 Burgess 22112407. W BURGESS 364 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

7 14534 Greydale 22112566.002 E GREYDALE 380 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

8 14535 Bentler 22111005. W BENTLER 68 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.13A 

9 14535 Chapel 22111749. W CHAPEL 221 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

10 14540 Burgess 22111901-2 E BURGESS N 21 FT 237 S 20 FT 238 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR 
HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 41 X 129.50 

11 14540 Greydale 22112566.003 E GREYDALE 381 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

12 14541 Bentler 22111004. W BENTLER S 17 FT 66 67 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES 
SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 51 X 127.16A 

13 14541 Burgess 22112405-6 W BURGESS 362&363 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB 
L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 68 X 129.50 



14 14541 Chapel 22111748. W CHAPEL 220 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

15 14546 Chapel 22111237. E CHAPEL 86 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

16 14546 Greydale 22112566.004L E GREYDALE 382 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

17 14547 Chapel 22111747. W CHAPEL 219 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

18 14553 Bentler 22111002-3 W BENTLER 65 N 17 FT 66 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES 
SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 51 X 127.20A 

19 14553 Burgess 22112404. W BURGESS 361 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

20 14554 Burgess 22111904. E BURGESS N 7 FT 239 240 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES 
SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 41 X 129.50 

21 14554 Chapel 22111238. E CHAPEL 87 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

22 14555 Chapel 22111746.002L W CHAPEL 218 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

23 14560 Burgess 22111905. E BURGESS 241 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

24 14560 Chapel 22111239. E CHAPEL 88 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

25 14561 Bentler 22111001. W BENTLER 64 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.23A 

26 14561 Burgess 22112402-3 W BURGESS 359&360 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB 
L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 68 X 129.50 

27 14561 Chapel 22111746.001 W CHAPEL 217 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

28 14562 Greydale 22112568. E GREYDALE 384 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

29 14566 Burgess 22111906. E BURGESS 242 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 



30 14566 Chapel 22111240. E CHAPEL 89 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

31 14567 Chapel 22111745. W CHAPEL 216 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

32 14569 Bentler 22111000. W BENTLER 63 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.25A 

33 14572 Burgess 22111907. E BURGESS 243 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

34 14574 Chapel 22111241. 
Property exempt from Ad Valorem taxes and assessed pursuant to PA 261 
of 2003 expiring 12/31/2010. E CHAPEL 90 B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

35 14575 Burgess 22112401. W BURGESS 358 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

36 14580 Chapel 22111242. E CHAPEL 91 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

37 14580 Greydale 22112571-2 E GREYDALE 387&388 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB 
L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 68 X 129.50 

38 14581 Bentler 22110998. W BENTLER 61 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.30A 

39 14581 Burgess 22112400. W BURGESS 357 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

40 14581 Chapel 22111743-4 W CHAPEL 214&215 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 68 X 129.5 

41 14586 Chapel 22111243. E CHAPEL 92 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

42 14589 Bentler 22110997. W BENTLER 60 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.33A 

43 14589 Burgess 22112399. W BURGESS 356 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

44 14594 Chapel 22111244. E CHAPEL 93 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 



45 14594 Greydale 22112573. 

Property exempt from Ad Valorem taxes and assessed pursuant to PA 261 
of 2003 expiring 12/31/2010. Property exempt from Ad Valorem taxes and 
assessed pursuant to PA 261 of 2003 expiring 12/31/2010. E GREYDALE 
389 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 P 

46 14595 Bentler 22110996. 

Property exempt from Ad Valorem taxes and assessed pursuant to PA 261 
of 2003 expiring 12/31/2010. W BENTLER 59 B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 
127.35A 

47 14600 Chapel 22111245. E CHAPEL 94 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

48 14601 Bentler 22110995. W BENTLER 58 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.37A 

49 14601 
BURGESS 22112397. W BURGESS 354 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 

PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

50 14606 Chapel 22111246. E CHAPEL 95 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

51 14606 Greydale 22112574-5 E GREYDALE 390 391 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB 
L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 68 X 129.50 

52 14607 Burgess 22112396. W BURGESS 353 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

53 14609 Bentler 22110994. W BENTLER 57 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.40A 

54 14614 Burgess 22111913. E BURGESS 249 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

55 14614 Chapel 22111247. E CHAPEL 96 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

56 14615 Bentler 22110993. W BENTLER 56 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.42A 

57 14615 Burgess 22112395. W BURGESS 352 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

58 14620 Burgess 22111914. E BURGESS 250 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 



59 14621 Bentler 22110992. W BENTLER 55 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.45A 

60 14627 Bentler 22110991. W BENTLER 54 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.47A 

61 14628 Burgess 22111915. E BURGESS 251 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

62 14634 Burgess 22111916. E BURGESS 252 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

63 14634 Chapel 22111250. E CHAPEL 99 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

64 14640 Burgess 22111917. E BURGESS 253 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

65 14641 Bentler 22110989. W BENTLER 52 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.51A 

66 14641 Greydale 22113025. W GREYDALE 499 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR- HAYES SUBN L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 108.5 

67 14642 Chapel 22111251. 
Property exempt from Ad Valorem taxes and assessed pursuant to PA 261 
of 2003 expiring 12/31/2010. E CHAPEL 100 B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

68 14648 Burgess 22111918. E BURGESS 254 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

69 14648 Chapel 22111252. E CHAPEL 101 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

70 14649 Bentler 22110988. W BENTLER 51 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.54A 

71 14654 Burgess 22111919. E BURGESS 255 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

72 14656 Chapel 22111253. E CHAPEL 102 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.5 

73 14657 Bentler 22110987. W BENTLER 50 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 127.57A 



74 14823 Greydale 22113019. 
W GREYDALE 493 AND E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 
116.50 

75 14829 Greydale 22113018. 
W GREYDALE 492 AND E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 
116.50 

76 14835 Greydale 22113017. 
W GREYDALE 491 AND E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 
116.50 

77 14841 Greydale 22113016. 

Property exempt from Ad Valorem taxes and assessed pursuant to PA 261 
of 2003 expiring 12/31/2010. W GREYDALE 490 AND E 1/2 VAC 
ALLEY ADJ B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 116.5 

78 14848 Greydale 22112590. E GREYDALE N 17 FT 405 406 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES 
SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 51 X 129.50 

79 14849 Greydale 22113015. 
W GREYDALE 489 AND E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 
116.50 

80 14857 Greydale 22113014. 
W GREYDALE 488 AND E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 
116.50 

81 14863 Greydale 22113013. 
W GREYDALE 487 AND E 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ B E TAYLORS 
BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 
116.50 

82 14864 Greydale 22112592. E GREYDALE 408 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 34 X 129.50 

83 17288 MORAN 09009025. E MORAN 47 BLK 1 JOHN M DWYERS CONANT AVE SUB L15 P47 
PLATS, W C R 9/149 30 X 100 

84 18400 Weaver 22068275-90 
N E--WEAVER 416 THRU 427 450 THRU 457 W 51 FT VAC PENROD 
VAC FAUST & 1/2 VAC ALLEYS ADJ EXC E 30 FT OF LOT 450 
EMERSON PARK SUB L55 P45 PLATS, W C R 22/322 3.479AC 

85 18562 Weaver 22068291-8 N E--WEAVER 458 AND S 1/2 VAC ALLEY ADJ EMERSON PARK 
SUB L55 P45 PLATS, W C R 22/322 50 IRREG 



86 21442 Lyndon 22010251-2 N LYNDON 80&79 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 42 X 100 

87 21450 Lyndon 22010249-50 N LYNDON 82&81 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 42 X 100 

88 21464 Lyndon 22010248. N LYNDON 223 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 25 X 100 

89 21480 Lyndon 22010247. N LYNDON 224 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 22.50 X 100 

90 21510 Lyndon 22010246. N LYNDON 225 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 20 X 100 

91 21512 Lyndon 22010245. N LYNDON 226 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 20 X 100 

92 21514 Lyndon 22010244. N LYNDON 227 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 20 X 100 

93 21520 Lyndon 22010242-3 N LYNDON 229 & 228 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB 
L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 40 X 100 

94 21528 Lyndon 22010241. N LYNDON 230 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 20 X 100 

95 21530 Lyndon 22010240. N LYNDON 231 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 20 X 100 

96 21550 Lyndon 22010237. N LYNDON 234 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 22.50 X 100 

97 21560 Lyndon 22010236. N LYNDON 235 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 25 X 100 

98 21600 Lyndon 22010234-5 N LYNDON E 10.5 FT 367 366 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES 
SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 35.50 X 100 

99 21618 Lyndon 22010231. N LYNDON 370 W 16 FT 369 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES 
SUB L44 P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 36 X 100 

100 21626 Lyndon 22010229-30 N LYNDON 372&371 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 
P71 PLATS, W C R 22/491 40 X 100 

101 21632 Lyndon 22010228. N LYNDON 373 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 20 X 100 



102 21656 Lyndon 22010226. N LYNDON 375 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 20 X 100 

103 21666 Lyndon 22010225. N LYNDON 376 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 20 X 100 

104 21676 Lyndon 22010224. N LYNDON 377 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 22.50 X 100 

105 21686 Lyndon 22010223. N LYNDON 378 B E TAYLORS BRIGHTMOOR-HAYES SUB L44 P71 
PLATS, W C R 22/491 25 X 100 

106 2503 Puritan 08005214-5 S PURITAN 82-81 R OAKMANS NORMILE AVE SUB L32 P57 PLATS, 
W C R 8/162 68 X 100 

107 2509 Puritan 08005216. S PURITAN 80 R OAKMANS NORMILE AVE SUB L32 P57 PLATS, W 
C R 8/162 33 X 100 

108 2517 Puritan 08005217. S PURITAN 79 R OAKMANS NORMILE AVE SUB L32 P57 PLATS, W 
C R 8/162 31.57 X 100 

109 2521 Puritan 08005218. S PURITAN 1 R OAKMANS PURITAN PK SUB L34 P17 PLATS, W C R 
8/158 22 X 100 

110 2525 Puritan 08005219. S PURITAN 2 R OAKMANS PURITAN PK SUB L34 P17 PLATS, W C R 
8/158 22 X 100 

111 2529 Puritan 08005220. S PURITAN 3 R OAKMANS PURITAN PK SUB L34 P17 PLATS, W C R 
8/158 22 X 100 

112 2533 Puritan 08005221. S PURITAN 4 R OAKMANS PURITAN PK SUB L34 P17 PLATS, W C R 
8/158 22 X 100 

113 2537 Puritan 08005222. S PURITAN 5 R OAKMANS PURITAN PK SUB L34 P17 PLATS, W C R 
8/158 24 X 100 

114 724 Townsend 17011819. E TOWNSEND 178 M W FIELDS SUB L4 P10 PLATS, W C R 17/13 
43.35 X 100 

115 7719 E Lafayette 17011064. E BALDWIN REAR E 48.50 FT 4 SUB OF PT OF WESSONS SUB L18 
P100 PLATS, W C R 17/229 35 X 48.50 

 

  



Exhibit B 

 

ID Address Parcel ID Legal Description 

1 19189 Derby 01009021. W DERBY 250 LINDALE PARK L32 P94 PLATS, W C R 1/177 30 X 105 

2 3518 Cochrane 08006499. E COCHRANE 459 PLAT OF LOGNON FARM L2 P5 PLATS, W C R 8/29 31 X 100 

3 3515 Cochrane 08006526. W COCHRANE 470 N 1/2 471 PLAT OF LOGNON FARM L2 P5 PLATS, W C R 8/29 46.50 X 
100 

4 5726 St Aubin 09004657. E ST AUBIN 16 WHITES SUB L12 P94 PLATS, W C R 9/95 30 X 102 

5 20478 Derby 09024734. E DERBY N 16.5 FT 43 44 WOODWARD BOULEVARD SUB L35 P62 PLATS, W C R 9/179 
49.5 X 130 

6 3364 E 
Alexandrine 13002010. S ALEXANDRINE E 27 E B W TABERS L20 P33 PLATS, W C R 13/88 30 X 119.64 

7 3358 E 
Alexandrine 13002011. S ALEXANDRINE E 28 E B W TABERS SUB L20 P33 PLATS, W C R 13/88 30 X 119.60 

8 3336 E 
Alexandrine 13002014. S ALEXANDRINE E 31 E B W TABERS L20 P33 PLATS, W C R 13/88 30 X 119.60 

9 18023 Albany St 13013566. W ALBANY 19 JUDSON BRADWAYS MOUND AVE L38 P98 PLATS, W C R 13/266 30 X 112 

10 3860 Michigan 
Ave 14000731. N MICHIGAN 1 EXC N 40 FT ON W LINE BG N 30.27 FT ON E LINE & EXC MICHIGAN 

AVE AS WD CHARLES F CAMPAUS SUB L1 P299 PLATS, W C R 14/65 20.97 IRREG 

11 3856 Michigan 
Ave 14000732. N MICHIGAN W 20 FT 2 EXC MICHIGAN AVE AS WD CHARLES F CAMPAUS SUB L1 

P299 PLATS, W C R 14/65 20.05 IRREG 

12 3850 Michigan 
Ave 14000733. N MICHIGAN E 20 FT 2 W 20.02 FT 3 EXC MICHIGAN AVE AS WD CHARLES F 

CAMPAUS SUB L1 P299 PLATS, W C R 14/65 40.12 IRREG 



13 3846 Michigan 
Ave 14000734. N MICHIGAN 3 EXC W 20.02 FT & EXC MICHIGAN AVE AS WD CHARLES F CAMPAUS 

SUB L1 P299 PLATS, W C R 14/65 20.06 IRREG 

14 3842 Michigan 
Ave 14000735. N MICHIGAN A EXC MICHIGAN AVE AS WD CHARLES F CAMPAUS SUB L1 P299 

PLATS, W C R 14/65 20.06 IRREG 

15 3838 Michigan 
Ave 14000736. N MICHIGAN 4 EXC MICHIGAN AVE AS WD CHARLES F CAMPAUS SUB L1 P299 

PLATS, W C R 14/65 20.06 IRREG 

16 3830 Michigan 
Ave 14000738. N MICHIGAN 5 EXC MICHIGAN AVE AS WD CHARLES F CAMPAUS SUB L1 P299 

PLATS, W C R 14/65 20.15 IRREG 

17 3218 Vinewood 14008833. E VINEWOOD N 40 FT 1 CHARLES F CAMPAUS SUB L1 P299 PLATS, W C R 14/65 40 
IRREG 

18 18481 Filer 15012961. W FILER 166 LIVINGSTONE HEIGHTS SUB L35 P60 PLATS, W C R 15/209 30 X 110 

19 2519 Meldrum 15013777. W MELDRUM 22 BURLAGES SUB L23 P31 PLATS, W C R 15/137 30 X 137.13 

20 2507 Meldrum 15013779. W MELDRUM 20 N 1 FT 19 BURLAGES SUB L23 P31 PLATS, W C R 15/137 31 X 137.13 

21 2503 Meldrum 15013780. W MELDRUM S 29 FT 19 BURLAGES SUB L23 P31 PLATS, W C R 15/137 29 X 137.13 

22 2491 Meldrum 15013781. W MELDRUM 18 N 10 FT 17 BURLAGES SUB L23 P31 PLATS, W C R 15/137 40 X 137.13 

23 8250 Leander 17002714. S LEANDER 8 BOLTON SUB L37 P36 PLATS, W C R 17/450 30 X 105 

24 8184 Almont 17003627. S ALMONT 61 SUMMER PARK SUB NO 1 L37 P3 PLATS, W C R 17/467 30 X 100 

25 8200 Nuernberg 17004023. S NUERNBERG W 10 FT 58 57 J W NUERNBERGS SUB NO 1 L43 P42 PLATS, W C R 
17/487 40 X 120 

26 4052 Western 20010732. E WESTERN 56 NOLLERS ADD L18 P13 PLATS, WCR 20/371 30 X 107.33 

27 4888 Bishop 21073555. E BISHOP 106 AND VAC ALLEY IN REAR EXC PT DEEDED FOR STREET CHARLES L 
POUPARD EST SUB L61 P55 PLATS, W C R 21/964 40 IRREG 



28 14905 W Grand 
River 22007036.002L S GRAND RIVER 23 STRATHMOOR SUB NO 3 L32 P61 PLATS, W C R 22/79 20 X 100 

29 14907 W Grand 
River 22007037. S GRAND RIVER 22 STRATHMOOR SUB NO 3 L32 P61 PLATS, W C R 22/79 20 X 100 

30 19335 Stansbury 22033760. W STANSBURY 75 ARLINGTON PARK SUB L48 P41 PLATS, W C R 22/218 41 X 119.97 
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